

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.3-4 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 204 OF 2010

SURAZ INDIA TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for restoration is allowed.

The petitioner has not appeared today. He has sent a letter dated 8.11.2010 requesting that he may be provided an amicus curiae to represent him in the case. We request Mr. A.K. Ganguly, learned senior counsel and Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate to appear for the petitioner in this case, who have graciously accepted it. Accordingly, they are appointed as such for the petitioner.

-2-

Registry is directed to supply complete set of paper books of this case to the learned senior counsel Mr. A.K. Ganguly and Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate within four weeks. Matter be listed thereafter.

The petitioner may also be informed about this order.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER