

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N ( C I V I L ) N O . 2 0 4 O F 2 0 1 0

SURAZ INDIA TRUST Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR (A.C.)  
Ms. Srijina Lameb, Adv.  
Ms. Raman Deep Kaur, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, A.G.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Having considered the submissions made by Mr. A.K. Ganguli, learned senior counsel, with regard to the maintainability of the writ petition and the prayers made therein, we are not inclined to entertain the writ petition, which is accordingly dismissed.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar