

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5/2013

(Application for Appeal by way of I.A. against Ld. Registrar's Order dated 23.02.2013 whereby the Application for Restoration of the Writ Petition was lodged)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6/2013

(Application for permission to appear & argue in person)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7/2013

(Application for Appeal by way of I.A. against Ld. Registrar's Order dated 27.07.2013)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8/2013

(Application for permission to appear & argue in person)

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) D. NO. 20400/2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9/2014

(Application for appeal by way of I.A. against learned Registrar's Order dated 16.08.2014)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10/2014

(Application for permission to appear & argue in person)

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) D. NO. 22286/2014

IN

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 204 OF 2010

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Suraz India Trust

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union of India & Anr.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals by way of Interlocutory Application Nos. 5-6, 7-8 and 9-10, were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.12.2014 with Office Report dated 06.12.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:-

“List the matters after summer vacation.”

It is further submitted that Notice of hearing for 03.07.2015 has been sent to the Petitioner-in-person on 11.12.2014 through Registered Post. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing the notice of hearing has been received back, so far.

The Interlocutory Applications in Writ Petition above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 30th day of June, 2015.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar